Desision No. /F 2 (.5

BEFCRE THE RLIIROLD CALIBBSION CF TEHE STATE OF CALIPORKNIA.

In the Matter of the Apvlication of )
SCUTHSRN CALIFORIAL EDISKN COLRANY, )
a corporation, for authority %o isgue ) Application Number 9874
and sell $14,000,000.00 face value of )
ito ref‘and.ing mortge.ge gold bonds )
Series of 6's due 1943. )

Roy V. Reppy, for Applloant .. \“‘\ \

L‘ - ‘
.;x;VTQ e

BY THE CONDUISSION :

0O2INTIOXN

Southern California Zdison Company asks vermission to
issue and sell at not less than 95 per cent of their face value
£14,000,000.00 of 1ts refnding mortzage gold bonds, Series 6°s
due Octobor 1, 1943. | |

Applicant in its Exhidbit Fumber 3 reports $11,443,164.06
‘expended Lor comstruction prrposes agaeinat which no securities
have beon issued. Tris amount is segregated in such exhibit as
followa t-

.otal expenditureg for new construction

as of Noveuber 30, 1923 per Exnibit "C"
Application 9802, "Decision 13208 . $ 7,078,028.07

Decembar 1923 expenditures for construction 1,833,773.32

January 1924 expenditures for camstructiozn 1,69)1,762.67
Total . . . . 500,603,564.06

Southern Celifornia Ediscn Company 7% gold.
debenturog dated l-15-1919 4
retired l-15=1924 969,600,000

Shaver Lake Lumber Compaay lste. mor*cga.ge
5% gold bonds dated 7-15~1919
rotired 1-~15-1924 250,000.00

Total Carried Foresrd . . « « $11,823,164.06




Brought Forward $11,823,164.06

Doduct proceeds of sale of stock withdrawn
from Feb. 18, 1924 to March 12, 1924 against
construotion expenditurec under Application
91%1, Decision 12332 and iLpplication 9802,
Decision 13208

380,000,000

Total expenditures for new comstruction against :
walch no securities have been issued $£11.,443,164.06

D. M. Trott, applicant®™s Comptroller, testified that
applicant®s construction oxpenditures during February have been about
$1,300,006.00 and that its construction expenditures during larch
wlll be approximately $1,400,000.00.

In Application Number 9802 applicant filed a copy of its
1924 budget (Exhibit ™D"). The following is a summary of suoh
budget :- “ '

Big Creek Comstruction

Power Ecusea No's. 1 and 2 $ 2,100,000.00
florence Tunnel. A 6,179,00C.00
Huntington-Shaver Tunnel 700,000.00
Protecting Huxtington Leke Dams 250,000.00
Florence Lake . . 1,00C,000.00
Interest Shaver Site 159,000.00
Sngineering for future development 100,000.00
Stean gauging 60,000.00
Cleaxring Huntingtor Lzke 2,000.00
BeCuPoHe Noe3 completion 60,000.00

Potal « . . $10,610,000.00

Deduct net ¢redits to amdants expended
Prior to 1924 and included in abdbove
items 872,000.00

Remodeling a3toam plants 3,000,000.00
Transmission 220 Z.V. : 2,550,000.00

Xiscellaneous system betterments 11.,000,000.00
Total = = = @ 0 = = = = o 326,288,000,00

Ipplicant™s comptroller testified that because of the
prevailing drouth cén&itions applicant®s 1924 budget is now being
revised. The work on Florsnce Tunrel will be expedited with a re-
sulting inerease in the ostimated expenditures during 1924. - It

is planned at this time rot %o mudertske any work during 1924 on the




Hunfinston-Shavor Tunnel or in protecting Euntirgton Lake Dams and

to expend on Florence Lake about £300,000.00 instead of $1,000,000.00
a3 originslly ectimated. The testimony furtker shows that the

amount which the company expects to expend om remodeling steam plants
and increasing its steam plart generating capacity will be $4,000,000.Q0
instead of £3,000,000.00. Applicant has agreed to f£ile with the
Commission a revised copy »f Lts 1924 budget.

Previous decisions have authorized the comparny to use stock
and bond vroceeds to finance exponditures set fortk in applicant's
1923 budgete. In Zxhibit Number 2 applicant reports an oxponditure
of 3164,477.87 which was not included in its 1923 budget. Apfli—
cant asks permission to firance these expenditures tarough the ssle

of bonds which it now asks permission to i1ssue.

O2DER

Southern Califorria Zdison Company, having applied to the
Roilroad Commission for permission to iscue and sell $14,000,000.00
of bonds, a pudlic hearing rmving been held before Zxeminer Fankhauser
and tho Railroad Comzission being of the opinion that the moﬁey, Pro-
rerty or labor to be yrocured or dald for by such Iissuwe is reasonably
reculred by applicant and thet the expenditures herein authorized
" ere not in whole or in part ressnably chargeable to overating expen~
ges or to income and that this applicetion should be granted as here-
in provided, therefore ;

I7 IS ZEZREDY ORDIRED thet SCOUTEERY CALIFORNIA ZDISON CON-
PANY be, and it is heredy, cuthorized to Issue and sell at not iesa
than 95 per ceat of their fsce value $14,000,000.00 of its refunding
nortgége gold bonds, Series of 6%s, due October 1, 1943, and use the
proceeds to finance ~iX psrit ¢Suchs expenditures reported in appli-
cant®s Zxhibit Number 2 and Number 3 filed in this proceéding, and -
in Exhipit "D" filed in Application Number 9802, aséux{broperly

chargeable to cepitel account under the system of accomnts preseribad

-3 -

- ‘-."‘
BT




March, 1924.

DATZD

or adopted by this Commiccion and not financed through the issue of
stocx or bonds heretofors authorized by the Commission.

The suthority herein granmbed is subject to further condi-
tions as follows ;-

l. Applicant shall 2ile with the Coxmmission during

1924 monthly reports showing in detail the
anount expended for extensions, additions and .

hettermenis.

2o Lpplicant shell keep such record of the lLssus,

sale and delivery of the bdonds hereir authorized
and. of the dispesition of the proceeds as will
snable 1t to fLile on or before the 25th. day of
eack month a verified repoxt, as reguired by the
Railroad Commission’s General Order Namber 24,
which -order in so far as applicable is made a

vart of this order,.

e The authority herein granted will become e2fective

when applicaut has paid the fee prescribed by
Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which
fes is £6,500.00.  No bonds may be <issued, sold
or delivered under the authority herein granted
after September 1, 19524.

/A
et S:m Frencisco, California, this 2 day of

Q IRC“‘P COMMISSION
;é 5&% CA! m;m.\o 0

» 3 3
TRV TRAT S K 3 Tk

Commissioners.,




